U.T Administration of Daman & Diu Directorate of Education Daman

Email:- adedn-dmn-dd@nic.in

No. DE/ADM/Recruit-Tr.Gr.I/2016-17/524 Date:- 25/05/2016.

NOTICE

It is to inform that 'Medical Examination' of all the provisionally selected candidates (who belongs to Diu district) listed in the revised selection list for the posts of 'Assistant Teacher and Teacher Grade – I' will be conducted at Community Health Center (CHC), Ghoghla, Diu. The schedule for the same will be intimated by the Collector / Additional Director (Education), Diu.

The schedule and the venue of 'Medical Examination' for the other candidates will remain same as per Notice published on official website i.e. <u>www.daman.nic.in</u> vide **No. DE/ADM/Recruit-Tr.Gr.I/2016-17/02 dated 20/05/2016**.

This is issued with the approval of Hon'ble Administrator, U.T of Daman & Diu and DNH vide diary No. 75855 dated 25/05/2016.

Note:- The revised provisional selection list is subject to the outcome of the court cases at Hon'ble Central Administrative Tribunal (CAT), Bombay Bench. i.e. O.A No. 723 of 2015, 41 of 2016, 379 of 2016, 406 of 2016 and 407 of 2016.

- 6

(Lekhraj) Director of Education, DAMAN

Copy to:-

- 1. P.S to Secretary (Education), Daman & Diu
- 2. The Collector / Additional Director (Education), Diu
- 3. The Director of Health and Medical Service, Daman
- 4. The Assistant Director of Education, Daman
- 5. The SIO, NIC, Moti Daman with request to upload the same on official website of Daman & Diu
- 6. Office file.